CADDO PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
COTTON
Lint - Irrigated (Total) 8,000.0 1,100.00 8,800,000 Ibs. $3,960,000
Lint - Non-irrigated (Total) 11,000.0 800.00 8,800,000 Ibs. $3,960,000
Cotton (Total) 17 19,000.0 $7,920,000
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 39,334 cords
Hardwood 32,132 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 71,466
Chip & Saw (Total) 1,029 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 22,647,514 board feet
Hardwood 1,986,225 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 24,633,739
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $18,558,827
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $10,751,883
(Total)
Christmas Trees (Total) 1,100 trees $44,000
Pine Straw (Total) * 250 bales (40 Ibs.) $500
Forestry (Total) $18,603,327
FRUITS
Blueberries (Total) 8 12.0 2,850.00 34,200 1bs. $54,720
Mayhaws
Orchard * 6.0 210.00 1,260 1bs. $1,638
Mayhaws (Total) 6.0 $1,638
Muscadines
Fresh 6 22.0 150.00 3,300 gals $26,400
Muscadines (Total) 22.0 $26,400
Peaches (Total) * 23.0 150.00 3,450 bu. $138,000
Fruits (Total) 63.0 $220,758



FEED GRAINS
Corn (Total)
Feed Grains (Total)

GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES

Tomatoes (Total)
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)
HAY FOR SALE

Alfalfa (Total)

Grass (Total)

Hay for Sale (Total)
Home Gardens (Total)
NURSERY CROPS

Floraculture & Bedding

Plants (Total)

Woody Ornamentals (Total)

Foliage Plants (Total)
Nursery Crops (Total)
PECANS

Improved (Total)

Native (Total)

Pecans (Total)
Sod Production (Total)
Soybeans (Total)
VEGETABLES
Cabbage
Fresh
Cabbage (Total)
Collards
Fresh

Collards (Total)

Eggplant (Total)

Irish Potatoes

Fresh

Irish Potatoes (Total)

Mustard (Fresh) (Total)

Okra (Fresh) (Total)

CADDO PARISH

30

30

21,500

10

10

75

25

10

20

30

15
25

16,200.0
16,200.0

24,000.0
24,000.0

100.0
10,000.0
10,100.0

700.0
250.0
950.0
160.0
8,200.0

3.0
3.0

2.0
2.0
20.0

30.0
30.0
90.0
10.0

80.00

5.00

5.00
2.50

250.00
150.00

19.00

400.00

600.00

450.00

100.00

600.00
175.00

Yield / sq. ft.

1,296,000

120,000

500
25,000

175,000
37,500

155,800

1,200

1,200

9,000

3,000

54,000
1,750

bu.

Ibs.

tons
tons

acre
acre
acre
Ibs.
Ibs.
acre
bu.

sacks (50 Ibs.)

doz. bunches

bu. (33 Ibs.)

cwt.

doz. bunches
bu.

$2,838,240
$2,838,240

$150,000
$150,000

$70,000
$1,500,000
$1,570,000
$5,590,000

$125,000

$20,000
$20,000
$165,000

$227,500

$33,750
$261,250
$960,000
$920,778

$10,800
$10,800

$8,400
$8,400
$180,000

$105,000
$105,000
$378,000

$52,500

73



CADDO PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
VEGETABLES
Peppers

Banana 7 1.0 275.00 275 bu. (251b)) $4,125

Bell 9 3.0 775.00 2,325 bu. (28 1b.) $46,500
Peppers (Total) 4.0 $50,625
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total) 8 15.0 120.00 1,800 bu. (30 lbs.) $54,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total) 10 85.0 115.00 9,775 bu. (24 1bs.) $244,375
Squash (Fresh)

Yellow Squash 10 7.0 170.00 1,190 bu. (45 1bs.) $23,800
Squash (Fresh) (Total) 7.0 $23,800
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total) 10 25.0 900.00 22,500 doz. ears $78,750
Tomatoes (Field) (Total) 10 18.0 1,800.00 32,400 lugs (20 lbs.) $648,000
Tomatoes (Green Mature) * 4.0 1,200.00 4,800 boxes (25 1bs.) $72,000
(Total)

Turnips (Fresh) (Total) 16 60.0 700.00 42,000 doz. bunches $294,000

Watermelon (Total) * 23.0 200.00 4,600 cwt. $36,800
Vegetables (Total) 396.0 $2,237,050
Wheat (Total) 6 2,200.0 40.00 88,000 bu. $288,640
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $41,725,043

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

Crawfish (Farm) (Total) 10 600 Acres in Prod. 21,500 lbs. $11,825

Catfish (Farm) (Total) * 18 Acres in Prod. 100,000 Ibs. $70,000

Minnows (Total) * 5 Acres in Prod. 2,500 1bs. $7,500

Fish bait (Total) * 24,000 1bs $156,000

Other Species (Total) * 40 Acres in Prod. 28,000 lbs. $280,000
Aquaculture (Total) $525,325
Fur Animals (Total) 148 pelts $1,436
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 120 ft. $3,600

74



HUNTING LEASES

Waterfowl (Total) 30 4,500 No. Acres acre $225,000
Leased
All Other Game (Total) 30 12,500 No. Acres acre $87,500
Leased
Hunting Leases (Total) $312,500
Honey (Total) 6 30 No. Hives 4,300 Ibs. $2,537
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $845,398
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 2,000 head $1,066,170
400-500 Ibs. 4,500 head $2,723,018
500-600 Ibs. 2,000 head $1,314,170
600-700 Ibs. 1,200 head $884,208
Steer Calves (Total) $5,987,566
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 2,000 head $935,550
400-500 Ibs. 4,500 head $2,461,793
500-600 Ibs. 1,250 head $774,538
600-700 Ibs. 1,000 head $697,710
Heifer Calves (Total) $4,869,590
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs. 600 head $3,705
700-800 Ibs. 1,400 head $9,345
Yearling Cattle (Total) $13,050
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total) 500 pair $489,565
Cull Cows (Total) 3,000 head $1,189,065
Cull Bulls (Total) 200 head $185,610
Cattle & Calves (Total) 260 23,000 No. Cows $12,734,446
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses 42 600 No. Brood Mares 300 head $2.,400,000

CADDO PARISH

75



CADDO PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
HORSES
Show Horses 75 150 No. Brood Mares 75 head $300,000
Recreation Horses 10 50 No. Brood Mares 25 head $37,500
Brood Mares (Total) $2,737,500
Stud Fees
Race Horses 10 No. Stallions 250 mares bred $625,000
Show Horses 12 No. Stallions 200 mares bred $300,000
Recreation Horses 10 No. Stallions 250 mares bred $125,000
Stud Fees (Total) $1,050,000
Race Horses (Total) 20 200 head $2,400,000
Show Horses (Total) 75 1,500 head $7,500,000
Recreation Horses (Total) 400 4,000 head $6,000,000
Horses (Total) $19,687,500
Quail (Total) * 1,500 No. Breed 500 each $1,000
Stock
SHEEP
Slaughter Lambs (Total) 10 head $1,589
Feeder Lambs (Total) 20 head $1,556
Stocker Sheep (Total) 10 head $750
Cull Sheep (Total) 10 head $550
Sheep (Total) * 75 No.Breeding $4,445
Ewes
GOATS
Show Goats (Total) 30 head $6,750
Slaughter Goats (Total) 200 head $21,700
Stocker Goats (Total) 25 head $2,163
Cull Goats (Total) 100 head $6,000
Goats (Total) 20 300 No. Does $36,613
SWINE
Show Pigs (Total) 20 head $5,700
Feeder Pigs (Total) 40 head $1,248

76



SWINE

Slaughter Hogs (Total) 20 head $2,613

Culls (Total) 10 head $1,680
Swine (Total) 35 No. Sows $11,241
EXOTIC ANIMALS

Deer/Antelope (Total) 20 No. Animals 10 head $1,250
Exotic Animals (Total) $1,250
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $32,476,494

CADDO PARISH

$75,046,935

77



