# PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

CADDO FARISH		FLANT EN	<u>TERPRISES PRODU</u>			
	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
COTTON						
Lint - Irrigated (Total)		8,000.0	1,100.00	8,800,000	lbs.	\$3,960,000
Lint - Non-irrigated (Total)		11,000.0	800.00	8,800,000	lbs.	\$3,960,000
Cotton (Total)	17	19,000.0				\$7,920,000
FORESTRY						
Pulpwood						
Pine				39,334	cords	
Hardwood				32,132	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)				71,466		
Chip & Saw (Total)				1,029	cords	
Saw Timber						
Pine				22,647,514		
Hardwood				1,986,225	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)				24,633,739		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,						\$18,558,827
Saw Timber FOB Mill						
Total Forestry Stumpage						\$10,751,883
(Total)						
Christmas Trees (Total)	7			1,100	trees	\$44,000
Pine Straw (Total)	*			250	bales (40 lbs.)	\$500
Forestry (Total)						\$18,603,327
FRUITS						
Blueberries (Total)	8	12.0	2,850.00	34,200	lbs.	\$54,720
Mayhaws						
Orchard	*	6.0	210.00	1,260	lbs.	\$1,638
Mayhaws (Total)		6.0				\$1,638
Muscadines						
Fresh	6	22.0	150.00	3,300	gals	\$26,400
Muscadines (Total)		22.0				\$26,400
Peaches (Total)	*	23.0	150.00	3,450	bu.	\$138,000
Fruits (Total)		63.0				\$220,758

FEED GRAINS						
Corn (Total)	30	16,200.0	80.00	1,296,000	bu.	\$2,838,240
Feed Grains (Total)		16,200.0				\$2,838,240
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES						
Tomatoes (Total)	*	24,000.0	5.00 Yie	eld / sq. ft. 120,000	lbs.	\$150,000
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)		24,000.0				\$150,000
HAY FOR SALE						
Alfalfa (Total)	*	100.0	5.00	500	tons	\$70,000
Grass (Total)	30	10,000.0	2.50	25,000	tons	\$1,500,000
Hay for Sale (Total)		10,100.0				\$1,570,000
Home Gardens (Total)	21,500					\$5,590,000
NURSERY CROPS						
Floraculture & Bedding	10				acre	\$125,000
Plants (Total)						
Woody Ornamentals (Total)	*				acre	\$20,000
Foliage Plants (Total)	10				acre	\$20,000
Nursery Crops (Total)						\$165,000
PECANS						
Improved (Total)	6	700.0	250.00	175,000	lbs.	\$227,500
Native (Total)	75	250.0	150.00	37,500	lbs.	\$33,750
Pecans (Total)		950.0				\$261,250
Sod Production (Total)	*	160.0			acre	\$960,000
Soybeans (Total)	25	8,200.0	19.00	155,800	bu.	\$920,778
VEGETABLES						
Cabbage						
Fresh	8	3.0	400.00	1,200	sacks (50 lbs.)	\$10,800
Cabbage (Total)		3.0				\$10,800
Collards						
Fresh	10	2.0	600.00	1,200	doz. bunches	\$8,400
Collards (Total)		2.0				\$8,400
Eggplant (Total)	20	20.0	450.00	9,000	bu. (33 lbs.)	\$180,000
Irish Potatoes						
Fresh	30	30.0	100.00	3,000	cwt.	\$105,000
Irish Potatoes (Total)		30.0				\$105,000
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	15	90.0	600.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	doz. bunches	\$378,000
Okra (Fresh) (Total)	25	10.0	175.00	1,750	bu.	\$52,500

CAL	DO	PA	RI	SH

## PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
VEGETABLES						
Peppers						
Banana	7	1.0	275.00	275	bu. (25 lb.)	\$4,125
Bell	9	3.0	775.00	2,325	bu. (28 lb.)	\$46,500
Peppers (Total)		4.0				\$50,625
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)	8	15.0	120.00	1,800	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$54,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)	10	85.0	115.00	9,775	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$244,375
Squash (Fresh)						
Yellow Squash	10	7.0	170.00	1,190	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$23,800
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		7.0				\$23,800
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	10	25.0	900.00	22,500	doz. ears	\$78,750
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	10	18.0	1,800.00	32,400	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$648,000
Tomatoes (Green Mature)	*	4.0	1,200.00	4,800	boxes (25 lbs.)	\$72,000
(Total)						
Turnips (Fresh) (Total)	16	60.0	700.00	42,000	doz. bunches	\$294,000
Watermelon (Total)	*	23.0	200.00	4,600	cwt.	\$36,800
Vegetables (Total)		396.0				\$2,237,050
Wheat (Total)	6	2,200.0	40.00	88,000	bu.	\$288,640
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRIS	ES					\$41,725,043

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION							
Fisheries	Number of Producers	Units of Production		Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value	
AQUACULTURE							
Crawfish (Farm) (Total)	10	600	Acres in Prod.	21,500	lbs.	\$11,825	
Catfish (Farm) (Total)	*	18	Acres in Prod.	100,000	lbs.	\$70,000	
Minnows (Total)	*	5	Acres in Prod.	2,500	lbs.	\$7,500	
Fish bait (Total)	*			24,000	lbs	\$156,000	
Other Species (Total)	*	40	Acres in Prod.	28,000	lbs.	\$280,000	
Aquaculture (Total)						\$525,325	
Fur Animals (Total)				148	pelts	\$1,436	
Alligators (Wild) (Total)				120	ft.	\$3,600	

HUNTING LEASES						
Waterfowl (Total)	30	4,500	No. Acres		acre	\$225,000
, ,			Leased			
All Other Game (Total)	30	12,500	No. Acres		acre	\$87,500
` ,			Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)						\$312,500
Honey (Total)	6	30	No. Hives	4,300	lbs.	\$2,537
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES &	WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES			,		\$845,398
	ANIM	AL ENTERPRISES	PRODUCTION			
	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES						
Steer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				2,000	head	\$1,066,170
400-500 lbs.				4,500		\$2,723,018
500-600 lbs.				2,000		\$1,314,170
600-700 lbs.				1,200		\$884,208
Steer Calves (Total)				,		\$5,987,566
Heifer Calves						, , ,
300-400 lbs.				2,000	head	\$935,550
400-500 lbs.				4,500	head	\$2,461,793
500-600 lbs.				1,250	head	\$774,538
600-700 lbs.				1,000	head	\$697,710
Heifer Calves (Total)						\$4,869,590
Yearling Cattle						
600-700 lbs.				600	head	\$3,705
700-800 lbs.				1,400	head	\$9,345
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$13,050
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)				500	pair	\$489,565
Cull Cows (Total)				3,000	head	\$1,189,065
Cull Bulls (Total)				200	head	\$185,610
Cattle & Calves (Total)	260	23,000	No. Cows			\$12,734,446
HORSES						
Brood Mares						
Race Horses	42	600	No. Brood Mares	300	head	\$2,400,000

#### ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
HORSES						
Show Horses	75	150	No. Brood Mares	75	head	\$300,000
Recreation Horses	10	50	No. Brood Mares	25	head	\$37,500
Brood Mares (Total)						\$2,737,500
Stud Fees						
Race Horses		10	No. Stallions	250	mares bred	\$625,000
Show Horses		12	No. Stallions	200	mares bred	\$300,000
Recreation Horses		10	No. Stallions	250	mares bred	\$125,000
Stud Fees (Total)						\$1,050,000
Race Horses (Total)	20			200	head	\$2,400,000
Show Horses (Total)	75			1,500	head	\$7,500,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	400			4,000	head	\$6,000,000
Horses (Total)						\$19,687,500
Quail (Total)	*	1,500	No. Breed	500	each	\$1,000
			Stock			
SHEEP						
Slaughter Lambs (Total)				10	head	\$1,589
Feeder Lambs (Total)				20	head	\$1,556
Stocker Sheep (Total)				10	head	\$750
Cull Sheep (Total)				10	head	\$550
Sheep (Total)	*	75	No.Breeding			\$4,445
			Ewes			
GOATS						
Show Goats (Total)				30	head	\$6,750
Slaughter Goats (Total)				200	head	\$21,700
Stocker Goats (Total)				25	head	\$2,163
Cull Goats (Total)				100	head	\$6,000
Goats (Total)	20	300	No. Does			\$36,613
SWINE						
Show Pigs (Total)				20	head	\$5,700
Feeder Pigs (Total)				40	head	\$1,248

SWINE				
Slaughter Hogs (Total)			20 head	\$2,613
Culls (Total)			10 head	\$1,680
Swine (Total)	8	35 No. Sows		\$11,241
EXOTIC ANIMALS				
Deer/Antelope (Total)	*	20 No. Animals	10 head	\$1,250
Exotic Animals (Total)				\$1,250
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES				\$32,476,494

**CADDO PARISH** \$75,046,935 77